501869713 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mi-Jack Systems and Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	3111 W. 167th Street	
City:	Hazel Crest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60429	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6047576
Patent Number:	7059159
Patent Number:	7091857
Patent Number:	7501946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)263-3990 Phone: 312-263-4700

Email: maburto@mccrackenfrank.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: McCracken & Frank LLC
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4950

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80443/G1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Frey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mi-Jack Products Assignment to Mi-Jack Systems#page1.tif source=Mi-Jack Products Assignment to Mi-Jack Systems#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027947 FRAME: 0595 JP \$160.00 604/5/6

501869713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mi-Jack Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation having offices at 3111 W. 167th Street, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429 ("Mi-Jack"), owns by assignment, all right, title, and interest in:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,047,576, issued April 11, 2000, entitled "Security System for Roll-Down Loading Doors"
- U.S. Patent No. 7,059,159, issued June 13, 2006, entitled "Security System for Cargo Trailers"
- U.S. Patent No. 7,091,857, issued August 15, 2006, entitled "Electronic Control System Used in Security System for Cargo Trailers"
- U.S. Patent No 7,501,946, issued March 10, 2009, entitled "Electronic Control System Used in Security System for Cargo Trailers",

and any inventions claimed therein (hereinafter "the Mi-Jack Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Mi-Jack Systems and Technology, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having offices at 3111 W. 167th Street, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429 ("MJST"), desires to own Mi-Jack's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mi-Jack Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mi-Jack hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to MJST, its lawful successors and assigns, Mi-Jack's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mi-Jack Patents, the inventions claimed therein, any other patent applications directed to the inventions, and all United States Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patents or applications, including the right to sue for infringement, prior to or after the effective date of the Assignment; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications of Patents that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Mi-Jack hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for these inventions to MJST, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

In testimony whereof, Mi-Jack has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this 2714 day of March, 2012.

PATENT REEL: 027947 FRAME: 0596

Mi-Jack Products, Inc.

Title General Coursel

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESE ANN CIBULSKIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRESIONATE

Thereas and Colubba

PATENT REEL: 027947 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 03/28/2012